of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 628 421 2016-17 282 23 100000(One lakh) 224

2015-16 633 475 2017-18 302 16 120000(One lakh
twenty thousand)

183

2016-17 742 384 2018-19 260 3 120000(One lakh
twenty  thousand)

136

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 122 103 2016-17 87 10 150000(One lakh fifty
thousand)

25

2016-17 144 118 2017-18 94 8 96000(ninty six
thousand)

27

2017-18 144 117 2018-19 83 5 144000(one lakh forty
four thousand)

1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 222421 (Two lakh twenty two thousand  and four hundred
twenty one)

570110 (Five lakh seventy thousand one hundred and ten) 572617 (Five lakh seventy two thousand six hundred and
seventeen)

New Equipment for Laboratories 650700 (Six lakh fifty thousand and seven hundred) 537525 (Five lakh thirty seven thousand five hundred and
twenty five)

847110 (Eight lakh forty seven thousand one hundred and ten)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

816966 (Eight lakh sixteen thousand nine hundred and sixty
six)

6806830 (Sixty eight lakh six thousand eight hundred and
thirty)

1866078 (Eighteen lakh sixty six thousand  and seventy eight)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 45665876 (Four crore fifty six lakh sixty five thousand eight
hundred and seventy six rupees)

41421959 (Four crore  fourteen lakh twenty one thousand nine
hundred and fifty nine)

44263539 (Foure crore fourty two lakh sixty three thousand five
hundred and thirty nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

10713537 (One crore seven lakh thirteen thousand five
hundred and thirty seven )

8931646 (Eighty nine lakh thirty one thousand six hundred and
fourty six)

2867404 (Twenty eight lakh sixty seven thousand four hundred
and four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 110575 (One lakh ten thousand five hundred and seventy five) 293000 (Two lakh ninety three thousand) 229000 (Two lakh twenty nine thousand)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for